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Q1: What is your primary institute or center?

Answered: 898 Skipped: 50
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CC 4% (38) NCATS 1% (13)

NLM 3% (31)
NINR 0% (1)

NINDS 5% (46)
NIMHD 1% (8)
NIMH 6% (58)

NCI 18% (160)

NEI 2% (16)

NHLBI 6% (51)
NIEHS 10% (89)

NHGRI 5% (41)

NIDA 2% (21)
NIDDK 8% (73) NIA 3% (26)
NIDCR 1% (12) NIAAA 2% (17)
NIDCD 1% (12) NIAID 12% (111)
NICHD 6% (56) NIAMS 1% (5)

NCCIH 0% (2) NIBIB 1% (11)



Q2: How long have you worked at the NIH?

Answered: 943 Skipped: 5

Choose not to answer 1% (6)

< 5 years 13% (126)

>15 years 50% (471)

5-15 years 36% (340)
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Q3: What best describes your work location over the past year?

Answered: 941 Skipped: 7

100% or close to 100%
telework 24% (226)

2X/week or more in person
62% (582)

Occasional in person 14% (133)
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Q4: Over the past year, how would you rate your productivity as
compared to prior to the pandemic?

Answered: 912 Skipped: 36

Higher than normal 24% (221)

Lower than normal 39% (353)

No change 37% (338)
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Q5: How would you rate the support you have received from your
institute and the NIH to remain productive during the pandemic?

Answered: 910 Skipped: 38

I have received minimal
or no support 6%
(57)

| have received some
support but not enough
24% (216)

I have received the
support needed 70%
(637)
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Q6: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
The pandemic has had a negative impact on my career trajectory

Answered: 913 Skipped: 35

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B =+ disgree B Disagree B nNeutral B Agree

B -+ agree
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Q7: Rate your level of job satisfaction compared to before the
pandemic?

Answered: 908 Skipped: 40

Higher 17% (156)

Lower 31% (286)

About the same 51% (466)
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Q8: How would you rate the following NIH pandemic interventions in
maintaining your productivity and well-being during the pandemic?
Answered: 912 Skipped: 36

PR resting &8

At home Ag

testing

Wellness
activities

Teleworigriext 7.3 3%
NIH/IC COVID
information (47%) 117% 9% 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B vervheprut [ Helprul B neutral B not helprul

B A
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Q9: Has your IC or supervisor provided you with sufficient work flexibility (e.g.
telework, changes in working hours, necessary leave) during the pandemic to

date?
Answered: 910 Skipped: 38

No 1% (11)

Some flexibility but
insufficient 4% (39)

Yes 95% (860)
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Q10: Do you have caretaking responsibilities for individuals who
live in your household?

Answered: 909 Skipped: 39

Choose not to answer 5% (43)\

Yes 39% (350)

No 57% (516)
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Q11: Have your caretaking responsibilities made it more difficult
to fulfill your NIH role?

Answered: 351 Skipped: 597

Yes, substantially more

No 29% (102) difficult 25% (88)

Yes, somewhat more difficult
46% (161)
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Q12: Do you supervise other staff or trainees?

Answered: 910 Skipped: 38

No 22% (198)

Yes 78% (712)

Powered by (‘\, SurveyMonkey*



Q13: If Yes on Q12 then :Please rate how these pandemic-related factors
have influenced your team’s ability to be productive:

Answered: 710 Skipped: 238

Density o —
restrictions 2% 5%
In person O -

restrictions

chitdfdependent 26%
virtual By 0%
meetings
Group member g 3%

safety concerns

Willingness oy

for in-person

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B -+ Negative [ Negative B neutral B Positive

B -+ rositive [ NA
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Q14: Do you feel you have had sufficient guidance and support from NIH, OITE and/or your IC
regarding policies and procedures necessary to manage staff and trainees in the context of the
pandemic?

Answered: 708 Skipped: 240

No 5% (38)

Some but insufficient 22% (155)

Yes 73% (515)
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Q15: Have you been able to extend appointments as needed for
trainees to finish projects?

Answered: 705 Skipped: 243

Yes 37% (262)

Not applicable, haven't
tried to extend any
trainees 46% (326)

Sometimes 13% (95)

No 3% (22)
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Q16: How important do you believe having the ability to extend postdoc and postbacc
appointments beyond 5 years and 2 years respectively

Answered: 702 Skipped: 246

Not applicable 12% (84)

Not at all important 2% (12)

Neutral 10% (70)

Very important 44% (309)

Important 32% (227)
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Q17: How much difficulty have you had in recruiting high quality postdoctoral
fellows/clinicians/scientists to join your research program or unit?

Answered: 703  Skipped: 245

NA 22% (155)

Major difficulty 31% (220)

No difficulty 6% (40)

Minimal difficulty 10% (69)

Moderate difficulty 31% (219)
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Q18: Were you originally scheduled to undergo Tenure/BSC/Quad
review in 2020, 2021, or 20227?

Answered: 900 Skipped: 48

Not applicable 15% (132) \

Yes 47% (423)

No 38% (345)
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Q19: If Yes on Q18 then How was the timing of your scheduled BSC/Quad review handled by
your Scientific Director, Branch or Lab chief or other supervisor in the context of the

pandemic?
Answered: 420 Skipped: 528

Delayed per request 2% (9)

Other (explain in comments)
8% (35)

Delayed for all 36% (153)

On schedule for all 41% (172)

Request for delay denied 0% (1)
On schedule per request 12% (50)
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Q20: How important is flexibility in scheduling of reviews to you in the context of
the pandemic and recovery from the pandemic?

Answered: 420 Skipped: 528

Not at all important 6% (25)

Very important 30% (125)

Not so important 29% (123)

Important 35% (147)
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Q21: Were you provided the opportunity to provide a COVID
impact statement?

Answered: 419 Skipped: 529

Not applicable 27% (115)

Yes 47% (197)

No 26% (107)
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Q22: Do you believe the impact of the pandemic was appropriately
taken into account in your review rating or other outcomes?

Answered: 409 Skipped: 539

Yes 38% (157)

Not applicable 46% (187)

No 16% (65)
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Q23: Does your institute have a process for allowing a
response/rebuttal following BSC/Quad review?

Answered: 419 Skipped: 529

Don't know 45% (189) Yes 45% (190)

No 10% (40)
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Q24: In the past year have you experienced bullying, harassment,
or disrespectful treatment in the workplace?

Answered: 891 Skipped: 57

Yes, directed towards
me 11% (100)

Yes, directed towards
others 7% (64)

No 82% (727)
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Q25: Did you report or feel empowered to report bullying,
harassment, or disrespectful treatment ?

Answered: 873 Skipped: 75

Choose not to answer 13% (115)

Yes 48% (421)

No 39% (337)

Powered by A SurveyMonkey-



Q26: In the past year, have you considered leaving or retiring from
the NIH?

Answered: 893 Skipped: 55

Yes 44% (393)

No 56% (500)
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Q27: If Yes to Q26 then: Regarding leaving NIH employment, have you:

Answered: 381 Skipped: 567

Retired as planned based Accepted new position 2% (8)
on conditions prior to
the pandemic 2%

(9

Taken concrete steps to
leave 20% (77)

Considered leaveing 75% (287)
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Q28: To what extent do you agree with this statement: | believe
promotion and hiring decisions at the NIH are transparent

Answered: 884 Skipped: 64

Strongly agree 3% (29)

Strongly disagree 13% (117)

Agree 22% (195)

Disagree 27% (242)

Neither agree nor disagree
34% (301)
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Q29: Do you find your current level of research funding adequate
to perform your research and fulfill the NIH mission?

Answered: 884 Skipped: 64

Not applicable 9% (81)

Insufficient 12% (106)
Fully 36% (320)

Marginally 9% (77)

Somewhat 34% (300)
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Q30: How important is workplace diversity to you (rate on 0-100 scale)
Answered: 868 Skipped: 80

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Q31: Do you believe efforts such as UNITE and the Distinguished Scholars program have been
effective at enhancing diversity among researchers at the NIH?

Answered: 877 Skipped: 71

Extremely effective 7% (63)

Unknown 37% (324)

Somewhat effective 48% (424)

Not effective 8% (66)
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Q32: Please respond to the following statements regarding access

to NIH/IC IT resources

Answered: 873 Skipped: 75

Hardware
software...
IT
skills/training
Computational/ 23%)

informatics...

IT support

Procurement [ 9%}
Informed on 1%
policies
Updates 15%
smooth

User's needs 0%)

represented

0% 10% 20% 30%

@ -+ Disagree
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Q33: In a typical month, how many hours do you spend on IT-
related issues or problems?

Answered: 867 Skipped: 81

> 24 hours 2% (18)

9-24 hours 8% (71)

< 2 hours 45% (390)

2-8 hours 45% (388)
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Q34: Do you have a disability or a serious health condition

Answered: 875 Skipped: 73

Choose not to answer 5% (47) Yes 5% (42)

No 90% (786)
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Q35: Please select the racial category or categories with which
you most closely identify:

Answered: 868 Skipped: 80

100%

90%

il 66%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30% 18% 13%

20%

0% ——
White/Cau Black/Afr  Asian/Asi  Hawaiian/ American Other Choose
casian ican an Pacific Indian/Al not to

American  American  Islander aska answer

Native
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Q36: Are you Hispanic or Latino?

Answered: 862 Skipped: 86

Choose not to answer 11% (97) Yes 7% (59)

No 82% (706)
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Q37: What sex were you assigned at birth?

Answered: 868 Skipped: 80

Choose not to answer 10% (88)

Don't know 0% (2)

Male 50% (432)

Female 40% (346)
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Q38: What is your current gender?

Answered: 867 Skipped: 81

Choose not to answer 10% (90)\

Female 40% (344)

Male 50% (433)
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Q39: Which of the following best represents how you think of
yourself?

Answered: 867 Skipped: 81

Choose not to answer 14% (119) \

| use a different term 0% (4)

L

Bisexual 1% (9)

Lesbian or gay 3% (26) ~ y

Straight, that is not
gay or lesbian 82%
(709)
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Q40: What is your position at NIH?

Answered: 850 Skipped: 98

Extramural Program Officer 1% (5) Staff Clinician 7% (60)

Senior Clinician 2% (16)

Senior Investigator (Tenured)
29% (250)

Investigator (Tenure-

Track) 10% (81) Staff Scientist 46% (391)

Assistant Clinical Investigator
1% (9)

Senior Scientist 4% (38)
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Q41: If Q40 answered Staff Scientist: What is your predominant role as an NIH Staff
Scientist or Senior Scientist? (select one choice that best describes your role)

Answered: 431 Skipped: 517

Other (explain in Comments)
13% (55)

Administrator 4% (17)

Core director or core
scientist 20% (86)

Laboratory manager 8% (34)

Researcher in the group
of an NIH PI 55%
(239)
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Q42: Has your institute applied career progression designations for Staff Scientists, e.g.
Assistant Scientist, Associate Scientist or equivalent?

Answered: 431 Skipped: 517

Yes | have a designation 12% (52)

Yes the process has
begun but I do not
have a designation yet
: : 12% (50)
I don't know, no discussion

to date 49% (213)

No 27% (116)
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Q43: Have you received and/or signed a Letter of Agreement?

Answered: 432 Skipped: 516

Yes 7% (31)

I don't know 21% (92)

No 72% (309)
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Q44: Have you received support to attend/participate in at least
one meeting or course per year?

Answered: 428 Skipped: 520

No 14% (60)

Yes 86% (368)
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Q45: Please rate the level of job security you currently feel

Answered: 430 Skipped: 518

Minimal to no 27% (118)
High 33% (143)

Moderate 39% (169)
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Q46: If answered Q40 Staff Clinician: What is your predominant role as a
Staff Clinician or Senior Clinician? (select one best descriptor)

Answered: 75 Skipped: 873

Other 5% (4)
Admin. 8% (6)

Educator 7% (5)

Clinical investigator 51% (38)

Care/service 29% (22)
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Q47: Have you received an official designation as an Assistant, Associate or
Senior Research Physician or other career level designation?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 874

No 30% (22)

Yes 70% (52)
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Q48: Have you received and signed a Letter of Agreeement?

Answered: 75 Skipped: 873

Yes 47% (35)

No 53% (40)
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Q49: Have you received support to participate in/travel to at least
one meeting or course per year for CME or other purposes?

Answered: 76 Skipped: 872

No 14% (11)

Yes 86% (65)
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Q50: What level of job security do you believe you have in your
current position?

Answered: 76 Skipped: 872

NA 1% (1)

Minimal/no 16% (12)

High 49% (37)

Moderate 34% (26)
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Q51: If Q40 answered Tenure-Track: Which choice best describes the
impact of the pandemic on your tenure clock?

Answered: 80 Skipped: 868

Other 4% (3)
Not sure 14% (11) \

Delayed by SD 8% (6) \k

Request for delay granted 4% (3)

Request for delay denied 1% (1)

Unchanged on request/not
discussed 70% (56)
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Q52: Rate the importance of being able to adjust your tenure clock
in the context of the pandemic or other major life events

Answered: 81 Skipped: 867

Not applicable 9% (7)\
Not important 5% (4)

Extremely important 33% (27)

Somewhat important 27% (22)

Very important 26% (21)

Powered by d SurveyMonkey-



Q53: Do you personally perform clinical research at the NIH or are you dependent on clinical
research performed at the NIH for your own research program?

Answered: 844 Skipped: 104

Yes 35% (292)

No 65% (552)

Powered by A SurveyMonkey-



Q54: If Yes to Q53: Which of the following describes your involvement
with clinical research? (choose all that are relevant)

Answered: 297 Skipped: 651

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
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Q55: Please indicate how the following pandemic-related factors have influenced your clinical
research or clinical research-dependent progress over the last year?

Answered: 299 Skipped: 649

Density - w 1[% ﬂ:%
restrictions =
Patients von't am 95%) [10%
No clinical 1% 15%} 23%
services —

Volume [37% 125% 11%) £10% 18%
restrictions SR (A0 e
Regulatory 12193 122% 14% 24%

delays
No research 26% 1159 (21%) 20%
support D o 20%
Patients can't 12693 299% 113%)
)

travel
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